



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8829/2025 & CRL.M.A. 1333/2026**

SH PANKAJ GOEL AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Aman Gaur, Advocate**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the
State alongwith SI Sumit Kumar,
P.S-Lajpat Nagar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 29.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 10, 2026

dy